attended by officials including Mr. Jayasinghe Divisional 
Secretariat  

Handover to Samurdhilabhiya at the auspicious moment of 
Saubhagya New House in Nelumwewa area of Palavia Region 
of Puttalam Divisional Secretariat, which was built with an 
initial donation of Rupees Six Lakh and Fifty Thousand 
(650000.00) under the Prosperity House Program.

An awareness program was held for the members of Samurdhi 
Praja Moola Organization of Homagama Kahathuduwa West 
Grama Niladhari Division in conjunction with International 
Women's Day on "Mental formation in the face of economic